

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 979-2020 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:12/5/2020In control:City CouncilOn agenda:7/14/2021Final action:7/14/2021

Enactment date: 7/14/2021 Enactment #:

Effective date: 7/16/2021

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Sections 3115.01, .03, .08 through .10, .13 and .18 of the

Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, as enacted by Ordinance No. 1116-A-85, passed February 10, 1986, and Section 411.011, as enacted by Ordinance No. 599-11, passed June 6, 2011, relating to protection of pedestrians and wheelchair riders on sidewalks, walkways, and temporary

pedestrian access routes through building operation work zones.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ord. No. 979-2020, 2. 979-2020 AS AMENDED, 3. Ord. 979-2020 Executive Summary

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/14/2021	1	City Council	approved as amended	Pass
12/9/2020	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Sections 3115.01, .03, .08 through .10, .13 and .18 of the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, as enacted by Ordinance No.1116-A-85, passed February 10, 1986, and Section 411.011, as enacted by Ordinance No. 599-11, passed June 6, 2011, relating to protection of pedestrians and wheelchair riders on sidewalks, walkways, and temporary pedestrian access routes through building operation work zones.